# 105000015427

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Adı	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	÷ #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu:	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



02/14/05--01054--019 \*\*55.00







ېې س

February 11, 2005

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl. 32314

### **Re: Gardner Green Project LLC**

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed you will find a check in the amount of \$55 for the Articles of Correction for the LLC filed on behalf of Gardner Green Project LLC.

I electronically filed the LLC this morning, but in reviewing it with Mr. Gardner, he made an addition to a MGRM. We had previously ordered 2 copies with the electronic filing. Please ensure that all copies ordered reflect this change/addition.

Respectfully submitted,

Elizabeth Gardner

Enc. EG/mf

### ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted <u>within the required 30</u> <u>business days</u> to correct the <u>attached</u> articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Gardner Green Project, L The articles of organization or the application to transact business SECOND: (CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is  $\Box$ incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows: ØR Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and M In addition the appropriate correction is as follows: Dated: <u>2-11-05</u> 2005 ډې 5 5 Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member Thomas B. Gard Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fee: \$25.00 **Certified Copy:** \$30.00 (optional)

**r**rt

# Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L05000015427 FILED 8:00 AM February 11, 2005 Sec. Of State gharvey

### Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: GARDNER GREEN PROJECT, LLC

### Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

392 F ROAD LOXAHATCHEE, FL. 33470

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is: 392 F ROAD LOXAHATCHEE, FL. 33470

## Article III

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

# Article IV

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ELIZABETH GARDNER ESQ. 392 F ROAD LOXAHATCHEE, FL. 33470

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. FILLED 2005 FEB 14 FN 3:55 SECREPSEE FLORID

Registered Agent Signature: ELIZABETH GARDNER, ESQ.

# Article V

The name and address of managing members/managers are:

.

Title: MGR THOMAS B GARDNER PO BOX 472 FAISON, NC. 28341

# Article VI

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be: 02/10/2005

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member Signature: THOMAS B. GARDNER

L05000015427 FILED 8:00 AM February 11, 2005 Sec. Of State gharvey

FILED 2005 FEB 14 PH 3:55 AHASSEE, FLORID